Hornbrook Elementary School

www.hornbrookschool.org

15430 Oregon Road P.O. Box 169 Hornbrook, CA 96044 530-475-3598 Fax 530-475-0929

"Working Together, To Build Student Success, In A Caring Place"

Board of Trustees-Special Meeting Wednesday, November 18, 2020 at 5:00p.m. Cafeteria: Public Meeting

AGENDA AND ORDER OF BUSINESS

- 1.0 Opening:
 - 1.1 Welcome/Call to Order
- **2.0 Public Input-** If you wish to speak about an item on the agenda, you are welcome to do so during the Public Input portion of the meeting or during consideration of the agenda item itself. If you wish to speak about a matter that does not appear on the agenda, you may do so during the Public Input period. Persons speaking during the Public Input time will be limited to five minutes, or depending on the number of persons wishing to speak, the time limit may be reduced to allow all members of the public the opportunity to address the Board. Except as otherwise provided by law, no action or discussion shall be taken/conducted on any item not appearing on the agenda.
- 3.0 School Operations Plan Due to County Covid Risk Increase Discussion/Action
 The Board will consider returning to distance learning due to the fact that the county has entered Tier 1
 (Purple- Widespread county outbreak).
- **4.0** Resolution Regarding School Board Vacancy Action
 Approval of resolution regarding process for making a provisional appointment to fill Board member vacancy.
- 5.0 Adjournment

Posted: November 17, 2020